Notice by Publication
In Lawsuit No.: 253/2026/1844-Cheque Execution

Considered by: Eighteenth Execution Circuit no. 473
Subject of Execution:Claim for the Remaining Value of the Returned Cheque No. (000002), 
issued by Fujairah National Bank in the amount of AED 126,000 (one hundred twenty-six 
thousand dirhams), together with legal interest from the date of maturity of the cheque, and 
including court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff:National Bank of Fujairah,Address:United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Sharjah - Al 
Mamzar - Sharjah-Al Ittihad Street-City Gate Building-Apartment 1702-0562620528.

[...]

:31/2026/22 Civil Plenary
Considered in :Tenth Case Management Department No. 413
Subject of the lawsuit:Obligating the Defendants jointly and severally to pay the Plaintiff full 
compensation for all material and moral damages suffered, in the amount of AED 660,600,000 
(Six Hundred Sixty Million Six Hundred Thousand Dirhams), along with legal interest at a rate 
of 9% per annum from the date the compensation judgment becomes final and binding until full 
payment. Furthermore, obligating the Defendants liable for all fees, costs, and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff :Levgen Podgaietsky, Address:United Arab Emirates Dubai Al Sufouh 1 Dubai Sheikh

[...]

1- DENIS BOGOMOLOV, as the Defendant
Subject of Notice:The Plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you, seeking to obligate the 
Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the Plaintiff full compensation for all material and 
moral damages suffered, in the amount of AED 660,600,000 (Six Hundred Sixty Million Six 
Hundred Thousand Dirhams), along with legal interest at a rate of 9% per annum from the 
date the compensation judgment becomes final and binding until full payment. Furthermore, 
obligating the Defendants liable for all fees, costs, and attorney's fees.
A hearing is set for judgment Tuesday, 03/03/2026, at 9:00 AM in the litigation department

[...]

Digital Notice by Publication of a Judgment Deemed Issued in Presence

In Lawsuit No.: 11/2025/4554 Civil Partial

To be Considered before: Fourth First Instance Civil Circuit No. 18

Subject matter of the Lawsuit:Claim requesting the obligating of the Defendant to pay an 

amount of AED 268,500 (Two Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Dirhams) as 

compensation for material and moral damages, fees and expenses.

Claimant:Jean Luc Ndyikumana,Address:United Arab Emirates, Emirate of Dubai - Business 

Bay Area - Dubai -Sheikh Zayed Road-Sama Building-Apartment 905-0523344784

Name of the Person to be Notified:1.